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'Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone? Please respond.

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 11, 2015 at 6:21 PM
- 'To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Gardner:

Please explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear responsible.
The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means of
[ communicating.

Question 1: Is it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you not
accept postal mail, email, and the VA's secure messaging system, as acceptable means of communication? If
. - .80, why?

Note: | removed my telephone around 2004(?) to try to get Dr. Kathleen Gibson to communicate with me
in writing. | could not get her to take accountable positions. She would not answer basic questions such
as "Are you my primary care provider?", or "What is it in the computer system that prevents my medicine
from being released?"

st -Question 2; Was Dr. Kathleen Gibson ever my primary care provider? Please give a "yes" or a "no".

‘:Question 3: Does the 3/31/15 blood test show that | have lupus? Please give a "yes" or a "no".

Question 4: Why can't | see Dermatologist? | have a personal and family history of melanoma. We operated in
it ragent orange defoliated areas in Vietnam. http:/tucsonva.com  http://tucsonva.com/links2/pages/A-1.htm
et photos 44 - 48)

Question 5; Why do you refuse to remove my Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA records and make
it appear as my fault? What is your intent?

Would you take an accountable position?

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

g
‘https://mail.google.com/mail/7ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=14de55b45564d90a&siml=14de55b45564d90a ~ Pagelofl

[N



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Why stop my medicine because | don't have a telephone? Please respond.
-1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 12, 2015 at 7:31 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

" Dear VA Director Gardner:

- - Please explain the VA letter of 3/31/15, where, again, my medicine is withheld and | am made to appear
responsible. The justification in the letter is that | don't have a telephone, as if the telephone were the only means
of communicating.

Question 1: Is it your position that the telephone is the only acceptable means of communication? Do you
not accept postal mail, email, and the VA's secure messaging system, as acceptable means of
communication? If so, why?

Note: | removed my telephone around 2004(?) to try to get Dr. Kathleen Gibson to communicate with
. me in writing. | could not get her to take accountable positions. She would not answer basic questions
LIS such as "Are you my primary care provider?”, or "What is it in the computer system that prevents my
SHE medicine from being released?"

it Question 2: Was Dr. Kathleen Gibson ever my primary care provider? Please give a "yes" or a "no".

Question 3: Does the 3/31/15 blood test show that | have lupus? Please give a "yes" or a "no".

Question 4; Why can't | see Dermatologist? | have a personal and family history of melanoma. | operated in
" " agent orange defoliated areas in Vietnam. http://tucsonva.com http:/fucsonva.com/links2/pages/A-1.him
- (photos 44 - 48)

Question 5: Why do you refuse to remove my Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA records and
make it appear as my fault? What is your intent?

~'Would you take an accountable position?

' Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

2 attachments

&y 3-31-156-1p.pdf
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poabp.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter from an unknown sender post marked June 9,
2015

1

message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 18, 2015 at 9:14 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear Director Gardner,
| received your certified letter post marked June 10, 2015.

| also received a "Request for Information” letter from an unknown sender post marked June 9, 2015, that begs
questions. Please see the attachment "unknown-sender12p”

(1) Why this "Request for Information” from an unidentified sender about unidentified programs now?

(2) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application
or stop/change your benefits"? What "application"? What "benefits"? What are " . . the programs for

AtCE which you have applied"? Please send me copies.

L . (3) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"7

(4) This request was mailed to me on 06/09/2015. Your certified letter to me was mailed on 06//10/2015.

e *'Is this a coincidence? Who is the sender of the "Request for Information"?

(5) Is this intended to stop my VA poverty pension of $507.00 per month and make it appear as my fault?
“'If so this would reduce my annual income from $12,876.00 to $6,792.00.

Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell 7637

&% unknown-sender12p.pdf
= 204K




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

wl,believe this "Request for Information™ VA(?) letter is one of the the most

‘:sophisticated and comprehensive setups I've experienced.
=1 message

1(;».Z{EAnthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 18, 2015 at 2:05 PM
“"To: robert. mcdonald@va.gov

Dear Secretary of Veterans Affairs Robert McDonald:

- Please listen. | believe the attached letter plants a lot of confusion and is intended to cover over a set up to takeaway
my 2012 poverty pension and make it appear as my fault. If this is done my annual income drops from $12,876 to
$6,084 and I'm dead.

. Please see the two attachments. | only have only one benefit outstanding and that is the VA poverty pension that I've

i: ..had since 2012. The only qualifications for a veteran to qualify for that is that they be over 65 and have an income

. _below the poverty line. It is supposed to be automatic. It is not supposed to be adjudicated. | am still below the poverty
line and am still over 65.

| have no applications outstanding in the Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) or the Arizona Health Care
i Cost Containment System (AHCCCS). If whoever sent this letter believes | do please have them send me a
- copy.-Anything to do with DES or AHCCCS is irrelevant. | can't think of anything relevant in this letter unless it is a set

up.

If 'I.w,é're an investigative journalist | would ask Director Jonathan Gardner questions such as this. Because the reader
doesn't know what the question is leading to the questions seem unimportant.

(1) Why this "Request for Information" letter now?

(2) Why "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"? What "application"? What "benefits"? Whatare " .. the programs for which you
have applied"? Please send me copies.

(3) Why "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

" (4) This request from an unknown sender was mailed to me on 06/09/2015. Director Jonathan Gardner's
certified letter to me was mailed on 06//10/2015. Is this a coincidence? Who is the sender? What is the
sender's intent?

(5) Is this intended to takeaway my VA poverty pension of $507.00 per month and make it appear as my
fault? ? If so this would reduce my annual income from $12,876.00 to $6,792.00 and I'm dead.

. ‘T'hank you.

o ‘jAnthony OConnell

2 attachments

@ plant-confusion12p.pdf
235K

42] 2012pension8p.pdf
= 259K
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

;'Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015
1 message

‘ernthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Jun 20, 2015 at 3:07 AM
“To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Gardner;
WoAuId you please explain the "Request for Information" tetter dated June 3, 20157 A copy is attached.
(1) Who sent this letter?
(2) What triggered it?
B : (3) Why the avalanche of confusion and misinformation?
(4) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?
it '(5) Why would the VA not know that the only benefit | receive is the economic pension for veterans over

65 who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding? The confusion and
misinformation covers this up.

(6) Why am | being made to appear responsible?
(7) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

: (8) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application
or stop/change your benefits"?

(9) Is this letter a set up to takeaway my VA economic pension and make it appear as my fault?
(10) Why can't | get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system?

L WoUId you take an accountable position?

- Sineerey,

-+ Anthony OConnell 7637

. 4y request-for-info-plain12p.pdf
= 187K
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

b,

",j;'ﬂ""Re‘q‘uest for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015"
il message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sun, Jun 21, 2015 at 7:.03 PM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Gardner:
Would you 'please explain the "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015?
(1) What triggered the letter? Why now?
(2) Who is the sender?
7. (3) Why would the VA not know that the only benefit | receive is the economic pension for veterans over 65
. who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding? The avalanche of confusion and

misinformation in this letter covers this up.

Chie (4) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

(5) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

[ | (6) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
‘ stop/change your benefits"?

(7) Why am | being made to appear responsibie?
(8) Is this letter a set up to take away my VA economic pension and make it appear as my fault? This would
drop my income from $12,876 to $6,792. When my medicine is stopped | won't be able to buy it from the

private sector. Doesn't this kill me?

-Why won't you allow me to get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system? What is your
intent?

| use Lorazepam for atrial fibulations. My past prescription was for 4 fills with 60 tablets per fill or 240 tablets
“;),ht‘:o}t\alu“(2012, RX# 1964138A). Why can't | get more than 17 tablets total now?

. i Please don't stop my tamsulosin. See attachment

 Why'the continued discrepancy between the number of fills stated on the medicine bottles and the number of fills |
~actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle. The number of fills | actually receive matches the
‘num‘ber of fills shown on the VA website http://www.myhealth.va.gov

Would you take an accountable position?

Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell 7637

' “3 attachments

e 908K

s};ﬁ] request-for-info12p.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
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"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 22, 2015 at 5:02 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

The "Request for Information” letter | received dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, and threats of changing or stopping my benefits:

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR

~ 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a

- barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
your benefits."

Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the automatic, non-adjudicated,
VA economic pension for veterans over 65 who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or
have any application pending please show me the evidence.

| believe this letter is a set up to take away my VA economic pension because that is the only benefit | receive
" besides social security and there is a pattern of disempowering me. This would reduce my annual income
from $12,876 to $6,792.

Why won't you allow me to get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system? Why the extreme
~avoidance of accountability?

+ Why the continued discrepancy between the number of medicine fills stated on my medicine bottles and the number
of fills | actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle. The number of fills | actually receive

- .matches the number of fills shown on the VA website http://www.myhealth.va.gov . Between this and my medicine
being stopped | believe | have received only about 75% - 80% of the medicine | should have received. Can we look
at the empirical evidence of medicine trails and see?

Anthony OConnell 7637



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"R,e’quest for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015"
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jun 23, 2015 at 1:41 PM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Gardner:
Would you please explain the "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 20157
(1) What triggered the letter? Why now?
(2) Who is the sender?
. (3) Why would the VA not know that the only benefit | receive is the economic pension for veterans over 65
who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding? The avalanche of confusion and

misinformation in this letter covers this up.

(4) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

(5) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

(6) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

(7) Why am | being made to appear responsible?

(8) Is this letter a set up to take away my VA economic pension and make it appear as my fault? This would
drop my income from $12,876 to $6,792. When my medicine is stopped | won't be able to buy it from the
private sector. Doesn't this kill me?

' ~Why won't you allow me to get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system? What is your

intent?
3 . .
| use Lorazepam for atrial fibulations. My past prescription was for 4 fills with 60 tablets per fill or 240 tablets

\tota,l (2012, RX# 1964138A). Why can't | get more than 17 tablets total now?

Please don't stop my tamsulosin. See attachment

- Why the continued discrepancy between the number of fills stated on my medicine bottles and the number of fills |
" actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle. The number of fills | actually receive matches the

number of fills shown on the VA website http://www.myhealth.va.gov
Would you take an accountable position?
Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell 7637

3 aftéchments

208K

: % request-for-info12p.pdf

B ‘dropTamsqusian.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

“"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015"
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Jun 24, 2015 at 6:55 AM
--To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Gardner:

- Would you please explain the "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 20157
(1) What triggered the letter? Why now?
(2) Who is the sender?
(3) Why would the VA not know that the only benefit | receive is the economic pension for veterans over 65
who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding? The avalanche of confusion and
misinformation in this letter covers this up. °
(4) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

(5) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

+(6) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
_ stop/change your benefits"?

(7) Why am | being made to appear responsible?

(8) Is this letter a set up to take away my VA economic pension and make it appear as my fault? This would
drop my income from $12,876 to $6,792. When my medicine is stopped | won't be able to buy it from the
private sector. Doesn't this kill me?

Why won't you allow me to get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system? What is your
intent?

| uée Lorazlepam for atrial fibulations. My past prescription was for 4 fills with 60 tablets per fill or 240 tablets
. fotal (2012, RX# 1964138A). Why can't | get more than 17 tablets total now?

. Please don't stop my tamsulosin. See attachment
‘Why'the continued discrepancy between the number of fills stated on my medicine bottles and the number of fills |
--actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle. The number of fills | actually receive matches the
-+ number of fills shown on the VA website http://www.myhealth.va.gov
Would you take an accountable position?

Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell 7637

3 attachments

4y request-for-info-plain12p.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

"Request for Information"” letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 25, 2015 at 7:06 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Gardner:

Would you please explain the "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 20157

(1) What triggered the letter? Why now?

(2) Who is the sender?

(3) Why would the VA not know that the only benefit | receive is the economic pension for veterans over 65
who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding? The avalanche of confusion and
misinformation in this letter covers this up.

(4) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

(5) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

(6) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

(7) Why am | being made to appear responsible?
(8) Is this letter a set up to take away my VA economic pension and make it appear as my fault? This would
drop my income from $12,876 to $6,792. When my medicine is stopped | won't be able to buy it from the

private sector. Doesn't this kill me?

Why won't you allow me to get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system? What is your
intent?

| use Lorazepam for atrial fibulations. My past prescription was for 4 fills with 60 tablets per fill or 240 tablets
total (2012, RX# 1964138A). Why can't | get more than 17 tablets total now?

Please don't stop my tamsulosin. See attachment

E ‘Why the continued discrepancy between the number of fills stated on my medicine bottles and the number of fills |
-actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle. The number of fills | actually receive matches the
number of fills shown on the VA website hiip:./Awww.myhealth.va.gov

Would you take an accountable position?

Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell 7637

3 attachments

i

' @@j request-for-info-plai'n12p.pdf
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"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respohd.
1 message

. Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 26, 2015 at 9:38 AM
> To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Gardner:
Would you ’please explain the "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015?
(1) What triggered the letter? Why now?

(2) Who is the sender?

a (3) Why would the VA not know that the only benefit | receive is the economic pension for veterans over 65
~ " who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding? The avalanche of confusion and
misinformation in this letter covers this up.

L (4) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

(5) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

T ’» (6) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

(7) Why am | being made to appear responsible?
(8) Is this letter a set up to take away my VA economic pension and make it appear as my fault? This would
drop my income from $12,876 to $6,792. When my medicine is stopped | won't be able to buy it from the

private sector. Doesn't this kill me?

‘Why won't you allow me to get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system? What is your
intent?

| use Lorazepam for atrial fibulations. My past prescription was for 4 fills with 60 tablets per fill or 240 tablets
.»fotal (2012, RX# 1964138A). Why can't | get more than 17 tablets total now?

. 'Please don't stop my tamsulosin. See attachment
“:\Whythe continued discrepancy between the number of fills stated on my medicine bottles and the number of fills |
" actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle. The number of fills | actually receive matches the
number of fills shown on the VA website http://www.myhealth.va.gov
Would you take an accountable position?

Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell 7637

3 attachments

gm request-for-info-plain12p.pdf
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Gmail ~ "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond. 6/27/15 1:22 PM

e

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond.

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> | Sat, Jun 27, 2015 at 1:22 PM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Gardner:
Wouvld you please explain the "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 20157
(1) What triggered the letter? Why now?

(2) Who is the sender?

e f(3) Why would the VA not know that the only benefit | receive is the economic pension for veterans over 65
who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding? The avalanche of confusion and
misinformation in this letter covers this up.

P T L)
[

“(4) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to vérify L7

(5) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

~(6) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

(7) Why am | being made to appear responsible?

(8) Is this letter a set up to take away my VA economic pension and make it appear as my fault? This would
drop my income from $12,876 to $6,792. When my medicine is stopped | won't be able to buy it from the
private sector. Doesn't this kill me?

Why wbn't you allow me to get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system? What is your
intent? .-

+ | use Lorazepam for atrial fibulations. My past prescription was for 4 fills with 60 tablets per fill or 240 tablets
-+ itotal (2012, RX# 1964138A). Why can't | get more than 17 tablets total now?

Please don't stop my tamsulosin. See attachment
Why thé continued discrepancy between the number of fills stated on my medicine bottles and the number of fills |
“actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle. The number of fills | actually receive matches the
number of fills shown on the VA website http:/Avww.myhealth.va.gov
Would you take an accountable position?
;Sincerely,
Anthony OConnell 7637

hifh%:/4/rh'a‘il'.googIe,com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22eO1e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=14e363f26864b828&siml=14e363f26864b828 .~ Page lof2
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Gmall - "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond 6/27/15 1:22 PM
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" *3 attachments
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Reqhest for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond.
1 ' message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 7, 2015 at 7:16 AM
+ To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

:':"Dear VA Director Gardner;
, :Would you please explain the attached "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 20157
(1) Who is the sender?
(2) What triggered the letter? Why now?.
‘ (3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?
(4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

2+ (5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
. stop/change your benefits"?

Anite oy (6) The confusion and misinformation in this letter is over whelming. Why would anyone who has access to
© i o records not know that the only benefit | receive is the automatic, non-adjudicated, economic pension for
veterans over 65 who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding?

(7) Why am | being made to appear responsible for this confusion and misinformation created by an
unknown sender?

(a) Is the intent to take away my VA economic pension and make it appear as my fault? This would
drop my income from $12,876 to $6,792. If so I'm dead. What is the intent of this letter?

(b) Is the intent to take control of my home with a lien or something?

: Why‘ won't you allow me to get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system? What is your
intent?

§

'Why the continued discrepancy between the number of fills stated on my medicine bottles and the number of fills |

© actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle. The number of fills | actually receive matches the
number of fills shown on the VA website http://www.myhealth.va.gov

“ “Would you take an accountable position?

~‘ Thank you,

Anthony OConnell 7637

2’attachments

~«y request-for-info12p.pdf

e
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= dropTamsulosin2p.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond.
1 message

Aﬁ@hony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 8, 2015 at 9:08 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear VA Director Gardner;
;Noulvd' you please explain the attached "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 20157
(1) Who is the sender?
. (2) What triggered the letter? Why now?.
(3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify .." ?
(4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

(5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

2 (B8) The confusion and misinformation in this letter is over whelming. Why would anyone who has access to
. records not know that the only benefit | receive is the automatic, non-adjudicated, economic pension for
veterans over 65 who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding?

‘ (7) Why am | being made to appear responsible for this confusion and misinformation created by an
" “unknown sender?

(a) Is the intent to take away my VA economic pension and make it appear as my fault? This would
drop my income from $12,876 to $6,792. If so I'm dead. What is the intent of this letter?

(b) Is the intent to take control of my home with a lien or something?

Why won't you allow me to get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system? What is your
“intent?

v ‘f\/}VHylthe continued discrepancy between the number of fills stated on my medicine bottles and the number of fills |
- actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle. The number of fills | actually receive matches the
« ‘numb‘er of fills shown on the VA website http:/mwww.myhealth.va.gov

¥ Would you take an accountable position?

Thank you,

Anthony OConnell 7637

2 attachments

&%ﬂ request-for-info12p.pdf
=~ 208K

vqiy 2012pension8p.pdf

§ = 259K



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
-1 message

- Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sun, Jul 12, 2015 at 4:24 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear Tucson VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

The attached "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, threats of changing or stopping my benefits, and it makes me appear responsible. Please judge for
yourself, does this letter frame me? hittp://www.tucsonva.com , http://www.tucsonva.com/request-info/request-info-
home.htm|

Would you, and you alone, please respond in writing to the following questions? This should prevent whatever

happened to create this letter from happening again. The empirical evidence should not be lost in the confusion of
~ staff, an advocate, non-paper-trail communications such as the telephone, fax numbers, a bar code that identifies
“my "case", etc.. This would make you accountable for the answers. Would you accept this?

(1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable? -

(2) What triggered the letter? Why now?. -

(3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

(4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"? -~

(5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"? .-

(6) Why would anyone who has access to records not know that the only benefit | receive is the automatic,
non-adjudicated, economic pension for veterans over 65 who live under the poverty line and that | have no
applications outstanding?

(7) How did this ((6)) become the letter dated June 3, 2015? What are the trails from point A to point B?

"Dear Anthony OConnell,

We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. WWe may be able to
help.

You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us
the information we are asking for below:

1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or
email information. OR

2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-8858-372-8777. The fax coversheet has
a barcode that identifies your case. OR

3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034

If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can
request more time by calling the number above.

If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."

I you think | have any application pending or have any benefit other than the VA poverty pension, or amin
the wrong in any way, please identify it so it can be addressed.

8) What is the intent? Is the intent to take away my VA economic [poverty] pension? This would reduce my
®



annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. Is the intent to take control of my home with a lien or something
similar to the takeover of my farm in Virginia? http.//www.unknownlien.com

Why won't you allow me to get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system? What is your
“intent? ‘

Why the continued discrepancy between the number of fills stated on my medicine bottles and the number of fills |
actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle. The number of fills | actually receive matches the
number of fills shown on the VA website http://www.myheaith.va.gov What is your intent?

Would you, and you alone, please respond in writing to these questions? This would make you accountable for
the answers. Would you accept this?

- Thank you,

Anthony OConnell 7637

3 attachments

fequest-for-info1 2p.pdf
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v 2012pension8p.pdf
259K
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 message :

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Jul 18, 2015 at 2:57 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear Tucson VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

The attached "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, threats of changing or stopping my benefits, and it makes me appear responsibie. Please judge for
yourself, does this letter frame me? http://www.tucsonva.com , http://www.tucsonva.com/request-info/request-info-
home.html

Would you, and you alone, please respond in writing to the following questions? This should prevent whatever
happened to create this letter from happening again. The empirical evidence should not be lost in the confusion of
staff, an advocate, non-paper-trail communications such as the telephone, fax numbers, a bar code that identifies
my "case", etc.. This would make you accountable for the answers. Would you accept this?

. (1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?
‘(2) What triggered the letter? Why now?.
| (3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?
(4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

(5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

(6) Why would anyone who has access to records not know that the only benefit | receive is the automatic,
non-adjudicated, economic pension for veterans over 65 who live under the poverty line and that | have no
applications outstanding?

(7) How did this ((6)) become the letter dated June 3, 20157 What are the trails from point A to point B?

"Dear Anthony OConnell,

We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to
help.

You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us
the information we are asking for below:

1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or
email information. OR

2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has
a barcode that identifies your case. OR

3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034

If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can
request more time by calling the number above.

If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."

If you think | have any application pending or have any benefit other than the VA poverty pension, or am in
the wrong in any way, please identify it so it can be addressed.

8) What is the intent? s the intent to take away my VA economic [poverty] pension? This would reduce my



annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. Is the intent to take control of my home with a lien or something
similar to the takeover of my farm in Virginia? http://www.unknownlien.com

Why won't you allow me to get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system? What is your
intent?

Why the continued discrepancy between the number of fills stated on my medicine bottles and the number of fills |
actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle. The number of fills | actually receive matches the
number of fills shown on the VA website http:/www.myhealth.va.gov  What is your intent?

Would you, and you alone, please respond in writing to these questions? This would make you accountable for
the answers. Would you accept this?

Thank you,

Anthony OConnell 7637

' 2 attachments

&;@ request-for-info12p.pdf
=7 208K

: ‘f’% 2012pension8p.pdf
259K



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 22, 2015 at 5:02 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

~ Dear VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

The "Request for Information” letter | received dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, and threats of changing or stopping my benefits:

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
. 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
t i barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
. If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
- more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
your benefits."

Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the automatic, non-adjudicated,
VA economic pension for veterans over 65 who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or
have any application pending please show me the evidence.

| believe this letter is a set up to take away my VA economic pension because that is the only benefit | receive
besides social security and there is a pattern of disempowering me. This would reduce my annual income
from $12,876 to $6,792.

Why won't you allow me to get my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA system? Why the extreme
_ avoidance of accountability?

~ Why the continued discrepancy between the number of medicine fills stated on my medicine bottles and the number

. of fills | actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle. The number of fills | actually receive

- matches the number of fills shown on the VA website http://www.myhealth.va.gov . Between this and my medicine

- -being.stopped | believe | have received only about 75% - 80% of the medicine | should have received. Can we look
at the empirical evidence of medicine trails and see?

'An‘thony OConnell 7637



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

ff‘equest for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 'message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 23, 2015 at 5:29 PM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear. Tucson VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

- The "Request for Information" letter | received dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, and threats of changing or stopping my benefits:

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at '‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or emalil
information. OR
w200 2, Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
. barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
“If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
- If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
your benefits."

Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for
veterans who live under the poverty line. By law this VA economic pension is automatic and not adjudicated for
veterans over 65. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending please show me the
evidence.

Why was the "Request for Information” letter introduced? Why is it shrouded in secrecy? Why am | made
responsible for it? Why is there no sender's name? Why do you refuse to answer?

The impenetrable secrecy forces me to guess the intent. | believe this letter is a set up to take away my VA
.-economic pension because that is the only benefit | receive besides social security and there is a pattern of
disempowering me. This would reduce my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. If this is not the intent what is?

» Why is my medicine repeatedly stopped? Why the continued discrepancy between the number of medicine
fills.stated on my medicine bottles and the number of fills | actually receive? | receive one less fill than it
says on the bottle.
-« Why is it impossible to expose the empirical data of the actual medicine trails? I'm guessing that | have
only received 75% - 80% of what | should have.
* Why do you refuse to release my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA system
“i-..« Why the extreme avoidance of accountability?
“we Why is it so important to you to disempower me?

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

3 attachments

4y request-for-info12p.pdf
T 208K
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1" message

Arithony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 24, 2015 at 6:07 PM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear Tucson VA Director Jonathan Gardner:

The "Request for Information” letter | received dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, and threats of changing or stopping my benefits:

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
. We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
= You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
-4+ 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
1 wwesor-barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
t:2.1. If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
i . more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
your benefits."
~ (Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell)

Plaase tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for
veterans who live under the poverty line. By law this VA economic pension is automatic and not adjudicated for
veterans over 65.

If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending please show me the evidence.

Why do you refuse to release my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA system?

Why the continued discrepancy between the number of medicine fills stated on my medicine bottles and the
number of fills | actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle.

Slncerely Anthony OConnell 7637



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 28, 2015 at 6:11 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear Tucson VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

:"T‘he "Request for Information"” letter | received dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, and threats of changing or stopping my benefits:

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
Ao o If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell)

Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for
veterans who live under the poverty line. By law this VA economic pension is automatic and not adjudicated for
veterans over 65.

If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending please show me the evidence.

Why do you refuse to release my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA system?

...Why the continued discrepancy between the number of medicine fills stated on my medicine bottles and the
number of fills | actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 message

A“n“vfhony OConn‘eII <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 29, 2015 at 1:01 PM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

. Dear Tucson VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

. The "Request for Information” letter | received dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, and threats of changing or stopping my benefits:

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
~ You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
"1.2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
i i . barcode that identifies your case. OR
-3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell)

Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for
veterans who live under the poverty line. By law this VA economic pension is automatic and not adjudicated for
veterans over 65.

If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending please show me the evidence.

Why do you refuse to release my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA system?

J Why the continued discrepancy between the number of medicine fills stated on my medicine bottles and the
number of fills | actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

A

?'Ré‘c]'Uest for Information" letter dated Juhe 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymmeroconnell@gmall com> Thu, Jul 30, 2015 at 3:45 AM
To; Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

'}Dear Tucson VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

The "Request for Information" letter | received dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
. requirements, and threats of changing or stopping my benefits:

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
~ We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
. applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
* You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
- information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
-+ |If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
- more time by calling the number above.
_If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
' your benefits."
~ (Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell)

Soge
LI

 Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social securlty and the VA economic pension for
-+ veterans who live under the poverty line. By law this VA economic pension is automatic and not adjudicated for

“ veterans over 65. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending please show me the
ev1dence

\‘-‘;Hlstory suggests that this "Request for Information” letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension and make it
appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792.

:,Why the continued discrepancy between the number of medicine fills stated on my medicine bottles and the
| ‘fnumber of fills | actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle.

' ﬁWhy do you refuse to release my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA system and make it appear
~ias iy fault?

Sincérely, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"?‘R:equest for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 31, 2015 at 6:28 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear Tucson VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

- The "Request for Information" letter | received dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, and threats of changing or stopping my benefits:

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.

~ You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR

.+ 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a

- barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
your benefits."
{Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell)

N Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for
veterans who live under the poverty line. By law this VA economic pension is automatic and not adjudicated for
veterans over 65. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending please show me the
evidence.

" History suggests that this "Request for Information" letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension and make it
' appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792.

ﬂ,.Why the continued discrepancy between the number of medicine fills stated on my medicine bottles and the
‘number of fills | actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle.

~ Why do you refuse to release my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA system and make it appear
+-as-my fault? What level of accountability do you accept?

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

:‘-*:Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Aug 1, 2015 at 4:20 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

. Dear Tucson VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

The "Request for Information"” letter | received dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, and threats of changing or stopping my benefits:

"Dear Anthony OConnell,

We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the

- information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
.~ 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
wioeIf you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
i more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
~ your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell)

Plesse tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for
veterans who live under the poverty line. By law this VA economic pension is automatic and not adjudicated for
veterans over 65. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending please show me the
evidence.

'35History suggests that this "Request for Information" letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension and make it
appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792.

.. Why the continued discrepancy between the number of medicine fills stated on my medicine bottles and the
+‘number of fills [ actually receive? [ receive one less fill than it says on the bottle.

~ Why do you refuse to release my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA system and make it appear
*.as my fault? What level of accountability do you accept?

| Sincerely, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
~ 1 message

A‘n't'hony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 3, 2015 at 6:55 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

‘Dear Tucson VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

The "'Request for Information" letter | received dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, and threats of changing or stopping my benefits:

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
- We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
" applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
“You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the

.information we are asking for below:

1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email

information. OR , ‘
.72, Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a

+ barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
%% If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
* " your benefits."
- (Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell)

Piease tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for
veterans who live under the poverty line. By law this VA economic pension is automatic and not adjudicated for
veterans over 65. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending please show me the
evidence.

. "History suggests that this "Request for Information” letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension and make it
* appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792.

.-.Why the continued discrepancy between the number of medicine fills stated on my medicine botties and the
,4 ‘number of fills | actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle.

) Why do you refuse to release my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA system and make it appear
~'as'my fault? What level of accountability do you accept?

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

%

‘;‘Req\uest for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please reSpond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Aug 4, 2015 at 4:38 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear Tucson VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

' The "Request for Information" letter | received dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, and threats of changing or stopping my benefits; :

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonapius.gov' to scan, upload, or email
. - information. OR
&ooh 20 Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
- barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
~aree -If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
~ - more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
" your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConneill)

Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for
veterans who live under the poverty line. By law this VA economic pension is automatic and not adjudicated for
veterans over 65. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending please show me the
evidence.

‘History suggests that this "Request for Information" letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension and make it
appear as my fault. This would drop my annuai income from $12,876 to $6,792.

- Why the continued discrepancy between the number of medicine fills stated on my medicine bottles and the
~‘number of fills | actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle.

~ Why do you refuse to release my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA system and make it appear
“as'my fault?

Why do you not respond? What level of accountability do you accept? Why do you make it appear that | am
reSponsibIe for you not communicating with me?

Sinc‘erely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"T*Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 m’essage

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 5, 2015 at 12:24 PM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>

Dear Tucson VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

The "Request for Information” letter | received dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, and threats of changing or stopping my benefits:

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
. information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
i .2, Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
+.. barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
... If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
e 2e more time by calling the number above.
. If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
Dt your benefits.”
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell)

Ptease tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for

- veterans who live under the poverty line. By law this VA economic pension is automatic and not adjudicated for
veterans over 65. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending please show me the
evidence.

“Hi,story suggests that this "Request for Information" letter is a set up to stop my VA econornic pension and make it
appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792.

Why the continued discrepancy between the number of medicine fills stated on my medicine bottles and the
e 'n"‘u‘mber of fills | actually receive? | receive one less fill than it says on the bottle.

~Why do you refuse to release my 2003 Power of Attorney and Living Will from the VA system and make it appear
“1as my fault?

Why do you not respond? Why do you make it appear that | am responsible for you not communicating with me?
What level of accountability do you accept?

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell






